The following propertylies mortgaged to City Union Bank Limited will be sold in Re-Tender-
cum-Public Auclion by the Aulhorised Officer of the Bank, under Rule 8 (6) & 9 of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, under the SARFAESIAct, 2002, forrecovery of a 
sum of Rs.27,24,875/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Seventy Five only) as on 27--04-2025 together with further interest to be charged from 28-04-2025 
onwards, other expenses and any other dues to the Bank by the Borrowers I Guarantors No.1) 
Mr. Girish Bhikaji Godambe, S/o. Mr. Bhikaji Shivram Godambe, A12, Siddhivinayak Chawl,

[...]

Heights lying, being & situated at City Survey Nos.1759, 1778, 1779, 1780 & 1781 ofRevenue 
Village Azade Golavali, Dombivli (East), Taluk Kalyan, District Thane. Towards East - Road, 
Towards West-BuildinQ, Towards North-BuildinQ, Towards South- BuildinQ. 

Reserve Price: Rs.14,00,000/-
(Rupees Fourteen Lakh only) 

RE·AUCTI0N DETAILS 
Date of R&-Tender•cum•Auction Sale Venue 

City Union Bank Limited, Mumbai-Kalyan Branch, 

26-09-2025 1-E, Ramakrishna Nagar, Murbad Road, Kalyan West, 
Mumbai, Thane - 421304. Ph. No.0251-2203222, 

Cell Nos.9325054252, 8925964908.